

Stewpot May 2021 Newsletter

Special Recognition for the Stewpot Giving at Graduation





The University of Arkansas Clinton School of Public Service

Presents its

15th commencement ceremony

Commencement Address:

Dean James L. "Skip" Rutherford III

Sunday, the 2nd of May

2 p.m.

Clinton Presidential Center
1200 President Clinton Avenue
Little Rock, Arkansas

000

Watch Live Starting at 2 p.m.

Giving at Gradation

As part of the Clinton School's commitment to public service, the school is collecting gift cards and checks for The Little Rock Stewpot for Giving at Graduation, an annual tradition as part of the school commencement ceremony.

The school's outdoor commencement ceremony is set for Sunday, May 2.

The Stewpot, located on the second floor of the First Presbyterian Church in Little Rock, has delivered on its mission to feed whoever walks through its doors since its founding in 1972. In addition to providing

meals, the organization also helps deliver clothing and medical services to those in need.

The Stewpot provides hot meals to the homeless, jobless, elderly, physically or mentally disabled and displaced families in the greater Little Rock area, serving more than 1.5 million meals in the span of its nearly 50-year history.

Tax deductible checks can be made payable to The Little Rock Stewpot and mailed to:

Clinton School of Public Service
Attn: Annette Gary
1200 President Clinton Avenue
Little Rock, Arkansas 72201

Since 2010, giving has been part of the Clinton School's commencement. Previous organizational recipients include Volunteers in Public Schools (VIPS); Our House; Arkansas Children's Hospital Mobile Dental Clinic; the Van; Jericho Way Resource Center; Central Arkansas Library System's Hillary Rodham Clinton Children's Library; the Arkansas Food Bank; the UA Little Rock Trojan Campus Food Pantry; Arkansas Hunger Relief Alliance; A Bridge to Work; and Ronald McDonald House Charities.

Make a Donation to Stewpot

Most of Stewpot's financial support comes from donations from churches and individuals. Please help support the Stewpot. Make an online donation by clicking on Make a Donation below. When you click on Make a Donation, you will have the option of making an online donation with a credit card.

Make a Donation

[800 Scott Street, Little Rock, AR 72201] [501) 372-1804] [stewpotlr@gmail.com]

[http://www.stewpot-littlerock.org/]

THE LITTLE ROCK STEWPOT COMPLIES WITH APPLICABLE FEDERAL CIVIL RIGHTS LAWS AND DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE ON THE BASIS OF RACE, COLOR, NATIONAL ORIGIN, AGE, DISABILITY, OR SEX.

Little Rock Stewpot | 800 Scott Street, Little Rock, AR 72205

<u>Unsubscribe {recipient's email}</u>

<u>Update Profile | Constant Contact Data Notice</u>

Sent by stewpotlr@gmail.com powered by

